LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2 To (Contractor): Watson Furniture Group 82246 Twelve Trees Lane NW Poulsbo, WA 98370 Contract No. Original: R323-2016 Original: Contract Am. Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: Combination: S289,837-20 Combination: Co	•			T i	11	
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2 Location: 115 Cisco Road, Lexington KY Location: 232-2016 Contract No. 323-2016 Original Contract Am. 5288,837.20 Comulative Amount of Sampe Order Percent Change - Previous Change Order No. 1 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. 1 Furniture Options for Call Taker Positions Total decrease Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - Previous Change Order Sampe Samp	<u> </u>		Date:	June 1, 2016	Original: R-323-2016	
Page 1 of 2 Location: 115 Cisco Road, Lexington KY To (Contractor): Watson Furniture Group 26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW Poulsbo, WA 98370 Comulative Amount of Previous Change Order No. 1 Furniture Options for Call Taker Positions Total decrease Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Total decrease Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders New Contract Order No. 0.00% No.	GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER		Project:	PSOC Dispatch Furniture	Contract #: 125-2016	
Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order No. 1 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Item No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. 1 Furniture Options for Call Taker Positions 1 Furn				115 Cisco Road, Lexington	KY	
Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amt. \$289,837.20 Original Contract Amount Prior to Change Previous Change Order Services Change Order No. 1 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification: Current Change Order Item No. Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. 9 Item No. Total decrease So.00 Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order Source Net Amount of this Change Order Source Sou	To (Contractor): Watson Furniture Group		Contract No.	323-2016		
Cumulative Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NIA (Contractor) Date (Proj. Engr.) Date (Contractor) Date (15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15	26246 Twelve Trees Lane NW Poulsbo, WA 98370		Original Contract Amt.	\$289,837.20		
Percent Change - Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to his Change Order Total decrease Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Plans and specification; Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in contract price in completion date, etc. I Furniture Options for Call Taker Positions Total decrease So 00 Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NIA Accepted by (Contractor) Date (-8-Zori) (Commissioner) Date (-16-Ji) Pate (-7-Zori) (Commissioner) Date (-7-Zori)				\$0.00		
Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order No. Total decrease Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order New Contract Change Order The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NIA Accepted by Approved by Approved by Current Change Order Current Change order Decrease in contract price Increase in c			Percent Change - Previous		0.00%	
Change Order No. 1 You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change no contract price no completion date, etc.			Total Contract Amount Prior	\$289,837.20		
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price				1		
Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price		You are hereby requested to comply with the following	ng changes from the contract p	lans and specification;		
No. in completion date, etc. 1 Furniture Options for Call Taker Positions Total decrease Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA						
Total decrease Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by NA (Contractor) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by NA (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 (Commissioner) Date 4/6/14	i i	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract pri	ce	
Total decrease Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by Robert Stark (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 (Commissioner) Date 4/6//6 Approved by Robert Stark (Commissioner) Date 4/6//6 Approved by Robert Stark (Commissioner) Date 4/6//6				\$12,5	47.60	
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16	-	Turnicure Option of the Communication of the Commun				
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Orders Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16						
Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Orders Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16				***************************************		
Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16		Total decrease	\$0.00			
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16		Total increase		<u> </u>		
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16		Net Amount of this Change Order		\$12,5	347.60	
Order Percent Change - This Change Order O.00% Percent Change - All Change Orders O.00% The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA		New Contract Amount Including this Change	•	\$302.38	84 80	
Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16				φουΣ,σκ	31.00	
Percent Change - All Change Orders The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto. Recommended by NA (Proj. Engr.) Date Accepted by (Contractor) Date 6-8-7016 Approved by (Director) Date 6/3/20/6 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16					0.00%	
Accepted by		Percent Change - All Change Orders		Lucill apply boroto		
Accepted by Contractor Date 6-8-7016 Approved by Commissioner Date 6/6/16 Approved by Commissioner Date 6/6/16 Approved by Commissioner Date 6/6/16						
Approved by Robert Stack (Director) Date 6/3/2016 Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16 Approved by (Navysor CAO) Date 23 Jun 2016	Recom					
Approved by (Commissioner) Date 6/6/16 Approved by (Navoror CAO) Date 73 3 4 10 - 2016	Accepted by Poto 63/2016					
Mayor or CAO) Date 73 Jun 2016	(Approved by					
Approved by(Mayor) or CAO) Date 13 - 200 - 200	Approv					
	Approv	ved by	(Mayor)or CAO) D	ate 13 Jun - Will		

		Page 2 of 2	
		PROJECT: PSOC Dispatch Furniture	
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		CONTRACT NO. 323-2016	
		CHANGE ORDER: 1	
1.	power distribution, etc.) at no additional character However, the options were not included on Call Taker positions in order to make function positions.	luded value added options (e.g., LED lighting, environmental controls, arge for 12 Dispatcher and Supervisor furniture positions in its bid. 12 Call Taker funiture positions. This change order adds options to the onality of those positions as similar as possible to the Dispatcher	
2.	Is proposed change an alternate		
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No		
	If "Yes", explain.		
4.	Effect of this change on other pr	ime contractors: N/A	
5.	Has consent of surety been obta	ained?Yes <u>X</u> Not Necessary	
6.		or extent of insurance coverage?Yes <u>X</u> No	
	If "Yes", will the policies be exte	nded?YesNo	
7.	Effect on operation and mainter	nance costs: N/A	
8.	Effect on contract completion do	Mayor 23-Jun-2016 Date	